## MEA RESEARCH SERVICES, INC.

## **Fee Schedule**

Date of Loss	ID Carrier/Policy Existence (\$25.00 Processing Fee)	Policy Limits	Policy Number	Umbrella Trace* (\$25.00 Processing Fee)
Within (1) Year from Today's Date	\$300	\$225	\$150	\$450 w/Carrier
Over (1) Years from Today's Date	\$400	\$275	\$175	\$600 w/Carrier
Over (2) Years from Today's Date	\$500	\$325	\$200	\$650 w/Carrier

**Policy Limits** tracing are offered on a "No-Find, No-Fee" basis. If MEA is unable to find the Policy Limits that you have requested, there is no charge to you. If MEA has provided incorrect information, MEA will guarantee a full refund of any paid invoice or will void your invoice.

**Policy Existence** tracing services including Umbrella traces, are subject to a \$25 processing fee. If your Policy Existence trace request results in a positive research result, the \$25 processing fee will be waived and our standard fee will apply. If your Policy Existence trace request results in a "No-Hit", you will be invoiced for solely the \$25 processing fee.

## Additional Fee(s)/Services

Individual Asset Request	\$250
Spousal Asset Request	\$350
Corporate Asset Request	\$400
Rush Request (3-5 Days)	\$150
24 Hour Rush Request	\$300
Early Termination Request	\$100

All other request and pricing for special cases/out of Country (USA) or requests over 3 years old, please contact admin@mea-research.com, or call (800)632-0193 for assistance.